



Sonam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPEAL UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO.5 OF 2022
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.19 OF 2022

APPEAL UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO.5 OF 2022
KONKAN RAILWAY CORPORATION LTD.,
REP. BY DY. CHIEF ENGINEER, RAJU
PATGAR ... APPELLANT
Versus
R. P. SHIVA, REP. BY R. P. SHIVA ... RESPONDENT

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.19 OF 2022
IN
APPEAL UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO.5 OF 2022
KONKAN RAILWAY CORPORATION LTD.,
REP. BY DY. CHIEF ENGINEER, RAJU
PATGAR ... APPLICANT
Versus
R. P. SHIVA, REP. BY R. P. SHIVA ... RESPONDENT

Ms. Annelise Fernandes, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr. A. V. Pavithran (through V.C.), Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 19th March, 2025

P.C.:

1. Learned Advocates for the parties submit that they will place on record a short synopsis and the Case Laws on the scope of Section 37(2) of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act. This shall be placed on record by 16.04.2025.

2. List for hearing on 29.04.2025.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.