



Meena

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPEAL UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO.5 OF 2022
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.19 OF 2022**

APPEAL UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO.5 OF 2022
KONKAN RAILWAY CORPORATION LTD.,
REP. BY DY. CHIEF ENGINEER, RAJU
PATGAR ... APPELLANT
Versus
R. P. SHIVA, REP. BY R. P. SHIVA ... RESPONDENT

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.19 OF 2022
IN
APPEAL UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO.5 OF 2022**
KONKAN RAILWAY CORPORATION LTD.,
REP. BY DY. CHIEF ENGINEER, RAJU
PATGAR ... APPLICANT
Versus
R. P. SHIVA, REP. BY R. P. SHIVA ... RESPONDENT

Mr. A. Damania h/f. Ms. Annelise Fernandes, Advocate for the Appellant.
Ms. Shaizeen Shaikh, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 8th October, 2025

P.C.:

1. Time granted to file synopsis in terms of the order dated 19.03.2025. Synopsis to be filed by 14.11.2025.
2. List the matter on 04.12.2025.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.