



Andreza

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.19 OF 2022
WITH
APPEAL UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO.5 OF 2022

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.19 OF 2022
IN

APPEAL UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO.5 OF 2022

KONKAN RAILWAY CORPORATION LTD.,
REP. BY DY. CHIEF ENGINEER, RAJU
PATGAR

... APPLICANT

Versus

R. P. SHIVA, REP. BY R. P. SHIVA

... RESPONDENT

WITH

APPEAL UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO.5 OF 2022

KONKAN RAILWAY CORPORATION LTD.,
REP. BY DY. CHIEF ENGINEER, RAJU
PATGAR

... APPELLANT

Versus

R. P. SHIVA, REP. BY R. P. SHIVA

... RESPONDENT

Ms. Annelise Fernandes, Advocate for the applicant.

Mr. PRasad Kholkar, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM:- SUMAN SHYAM, J.

DATED :- 9th January, 2026

P.C.

This application has been filed with a prayer to stay the execution of the Arbitral Award during the pendency of the Appeal.

2. I have perused the statements made in the application. The learned Counsel for the Applicant is willing to deposit the decretal amount, which, according to her, is Rs.73,59,007/- as on November, 2025.

3. The learned Counsel for the Respondent is present and has been heard.

4. In view of the statement made in the application and in the facts and circumstances of the case, it is hereby directed that the execution of the arbitral award shall remain stayed until further orders, subject to the condition that, within four weeks from today, the Applicant deposits the decretal amount with the Registry in this Court.

SUMAN SHYAM, J.